together with all the documents specifically referred to in said annexed documents, including
the Performance Bond, if required, are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this
Contract, and shall be known as the Contract Documents.
2. PRICE.  For the monetary consideration of FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
SIXTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND TWENTY CENTS ($54,968.20), as set forth in the Proposal,
Contractor promises and agrees to perform or cause to be performed, in a good and
workmanlike manner, and to the satisfaction of the City, and in strict accordance with the
Specifications, all of the work as set forth in the Contract Documents.